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CONSENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
RAYMOND E. ROBINSON, M.D.
AND

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

This CONSENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between RAYMOND E.
ROBINSON, M.D. and THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, a state agency
charged w1th enforcing Chapter 4731., Ohio Rev1sed Code.

RAYMOND E. ROBINSON, M.D. enters into this Agreement being fully
informed of his rlghts under Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code,
including the right to representation by counsel and the right to
a formal adjudicative hearing on the issues considered herein.

This CONSENT AGREEMENT is entered into on the basis of the
following stipulations, admissions and understandings:

A.

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO is empowered by Sections
4731.22(B) (2),(3) and (6), Ohio Revised code, to limit,
revoke, suspend a certificate, refuse to register or
reinstate an applicant, or reprimand or place on
probation the holder of a certificate for "(f)ailure to
use reasonable care discrimination in the administration
of drugs," and "(s)elling, prescribing, giving away, or
administering drugs for other than legal and legitimate
therapeutic purposes," and "(a) departure from, or the
failure to conform to, minimal standards of care of
similar practitioners wunder the same or similar
circumstances, whether or not actual injury to a patient
is establlshed "

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO enters into this CONSENT
AGREEMENT in lieu of formal proceedings based upon the
violation of Sections 4731.22(B)(2), (3) and (6), Ohio
Revised Code, and expressly reserves the right to
institute formal proceedings based upon any other
violations of Chapter 4731. of the Revised Code, whether
occurring before or after the effective date of this
Agreement.

RAYMOND E. ROBINSON, M.D. is 1licensed to practice
medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio.
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RAYMOND E. ROBINSON, M.D. ADMITS that from March 4, 1984,
through August 16, 1992, he prescribed at least 5,837
dosage units of Serax 30 mg, a Schedule IV controlled
substance, along with various other controlled
substances, to a family member without performing

physical examinations or maintaining patient records
reflecting this prescribing.

Wherefore, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises
hereinafter set forth, and in lieu of any formal proceedings at
this time, RAYMOND E. ROBINSON, M.D. knowingly and voluntarily
agrees with THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, (hereinafter BOARD) ,
to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. DOCTOR ROBINSON’s certificate to practice medicine and
surgery in the State of Ohio shall be suspended for six
months, effective February 1, 1993;

2.

Upon reinstatement, DOCTOR ROBINSON’s certificate shall
be subject to the following probationary terms,

conditions and limitations for a period of three (3)
years;

a. DOCTOR ROBINSON shall obey all federal, state and

local laws, and all rules governing the practice of
medicine in Ohio;

DOCTOR ROBINSON shall permit quarterly declarations
under penalty of perjury stating whether there has

been compliance with all the conditions of this
CONSENT AGREEMENT;

c. In the event that DOCTOR ROBINSON should leave Ohio
for three (3) continuous months, or reside or
practice outside the State, DOCTOR ROBINSON must
notify the BOARD in writing of the dates of
departure and return. Periods of time spent
outside Ohio will not apply to the reduction of
this period under the CONSENT AGREEMENT;

d. DOCTOR ROBINSON shall refrain from self-treating

and from treating any family members, except in the
event of a life-threatening emergency.
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If, in the discretion of the Secretary and Supervising Member of
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, DOCTOR ROBINSON appears to have
violated or breached any terms or conditions of this Agreement, THE
STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO reserves the right to institute formal
disciplinary proceedings for any and all possible violations or
breaches, including but not limited to, alleged violations of the
laws of Ohio occurring before the effective date of this Agreement.

DOCTOR ROBINSON acknowledges that he has had an opportunity to ask
questions concerning the terms of this Agreement and that all
questions asked have been answered in a satisfactory manner.

Any action initiated by the BOARD based on alleged violations of
this CONSENT AGREEMENT shall comply with the Administrative
Procedure Act, Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code.

Upon successful completion of probation, as evidenced by a written
release from the BOARD, DOCTOR ROBINSON’s certificate will be fully
restored.

DOCTOR ROBINSON hereby releases THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO,
its members, employees, agents, officers and representatives
jointly and severally from any and all liability arising from the
within matter.

This CONSENT AGREEMENT shall be considered a public record as that
term is used in Section 149.43, Ohio Revised Code, and shall become
effective upon the last date of signature below.
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Further, this
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